

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7146/2022

(KHUSHI PURUSHOTTAM CHAUDHARI (MINOR) THROUGH GUARDIAN MOTHER SHARDA
PURUSHOTTAM CHAUDHARI **VERSUS** THE JOINT COMMISSIONER CUM V.C. SCHEDULED TRIBE
CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE, NAGPUR & OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri N.D. Jambhule, counsel for the petitioner.
Shri A.A. Madiwale, Assistant Government Pleader for the R-1 & 2.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND ANIL L. PANSARE, JJ.

DATE : DECEMBER 12, 2022.

Time of one week is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to carry out the amendment.

Thereafter, issue fresh notice to the respondent no.3 returnable in four weeks.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)