

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7146 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Khushi Purushottam Chaudhari, MotherPETITIONER
Guardian, Smt. Sharda Purushottam Chaudhari
V/S

The Joint Commissioner Cum Vice Chairman....RESPONDENT
The S.t. Caste Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur And
Ors.

NARAYAN DINBAJI JAMBHULE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE &
HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI
PHALKE, JJ**

DATE : **12th September, 2023**

P.C. :
S.O.15.09.2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)