



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7146 OF 2022

Ku.Khushi Purushottam Chaudhari

vs.

The Joint Commissioner cum Vice-Chairman, The Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N.D.Jambhule, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms Tajwar Khan, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent nos.1 and 2.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE :- 22nd MARCH, 2024.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue involved in this petition is identical to that one decided by this Court in Writ Petition No. 1192 of 2022 (*Ku.Samiksha Vilas Charne vs. The Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur*) on 09.01.2024.

2. The learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks time to study and address the Court.

3. Stand over to 12.04.2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.