



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7146/2022

Ku. Khushi Purushottam Chaudhari (Minor) Mother Guardian : Smt.
Sharda Purushottam Chaudhari **V/s** The Joint Commissioner Cum
Vice Chairman, the Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee,
Nagpur and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. N.D.Jambhule, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms. Tajwar Khan/K.P. Marpakwar, Hrishikesh Marathe, AGP for
respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.
DATE : APRIL 25, 2024.

The appointment of the petitioner will not be disturbed on
the count of non-submission of the validity certificate.

2. In the meantime, learned AGP to make statement as to
the status of SLP which is preferred against the Division Bench
judgment delivered at Principal Seat, wherein the observations
are made that the Committee has no power to correct its own
order granting validity.

3. Stand over to 9th July, 2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)