



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 5666 OF 2024

KU. SANIKA UTTAM CHOUDHARI, FATHER GUARDIAN UTTAM DHYANESHWAR
CHAUDHARI

VS.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH ITS CHIEF SECRETARY MUMBAI AND
OTHERS

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7146 OF 2022

KU. KHUSHI PURUSHOTTAM CHAUDHARI (MINOR) MOTHER GUARDIAN : SMT.
SHARDA PURUSHOTTAM CHAUDHARI

VS.

THE JOINT COMMISSIONER CUM VICE CHAIRMAN, THE SCHEDULED TRIBE
CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE, NAGPUR AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. D. Jambhule, Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. N. A. Gaikwad, Counsel for the respondent no. 2.
Mr. N. R. Patil, AGP for the respondent /State.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 06.01.2026

WRIT PETITION NO. 5666 OF 2024

The office note shows that the service to the
respondent no. 5 is still awaited.

2. In that view of the matter, re-issue notice to the
respondent no. 5 returnable on 27.01.2026.

3. Service to the respondent no. 5 by all modes
permissible in law.

4. Learned counsel for petitioner to file an affidavit
of service in that regard before the returnable date.

WRIT PETITION NO. 7146 OF 2022

After hearing the matter for sometime, the learned AGP seeks sometime, go through the family tree and co-relate the persons with the 'mana' entries as shown in the order of the scrutiny committee.

2. Stand over to 14.01.2025

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND, J.)

shubham